AMENDMENTS TO BE MOVED ON REPORT

Clause 1

LORD CAINE

Clause 1, page 3, line 22, leave out from "Commissioner" to "Ulster" in line 24 and insert "for the Ulster Scots and the"

LORD CAINE

Clause 1, page 3, line 33, at end insert –

"78I Further functions: establishing the Castlereagh Foundation

- (1) The Office may
 - (a) establish a body corporate or other organisation to be known as the Castlereagh Foundation, or
 - (b) provide grants for the establishment of such a body or organisation by another person.
- (2) A body or other organisation established or funded under subsection (1) must
 - (a) have as its principal objective the funding and support of academic research into identity, including national and cultural identity and shifting patterns of identity, in Northern Ireland, and
 - (b) be operationally and financially independent from the Office (though this does not affect the Office's functions under section 78H).
- (3) The Office may dispose of any interest in the Castlereagh Foundation."

Clause 2

LORD CAINE

Clause 2, page 7, line 24, leave out from "Commissioner" to "Ulster" in line 26 and insert "for the Ulster Scots and the"

Clause 3

LORD CAINE

Clause 3, page 8, line 11, leave out from "Commissioner" to the second "Ulster" in line 12 and insert "for the Ulster Scots and the"

LORD CAINE

Clause 3, page 8, line 14, leave out from "Commissioner" to the second "Ulster" in line 16 and insert "for the Ulster Scots and the"

LORD CAINE

Clause 3, page 8, line 18, leave out from the second "Commissioner" to the second "Ulster" in line 20 and insert "for the Ulster Scots and the"

LORD CAINE

Clause 3, page 8, line 25, after "and" insert "the"

LORD CAINE

Clause 3, page 11, line 7, leave out from "Commissioner" to the second "Ulster" in line 9 and insert "for the Ulster Scots and the"

Clause 6

LORD CAINE

Clause 6, page 12, line 6, leave out from "Commissioner" to "Ulster" in line 8 and insert "for the Ulster Scots and the"

After Clause 7

LORD CAINE

After Clause 7, insert the following new Clause -

"Establishing the Castlereagh Foundation

- (1) The Secretary of State may
 - (a) establish a body corporate or other organisation to be known as the Castlereagh Foundation, or
 - (b) provide grants for the establishment of such a body or organisation by another person.

After Clause 7 - continued

- (2) A body or other organisation established or funded under subsection (1) must
 - (a) have as its principal objective the funding and support of academic research into identity, including national and cultural identity and shifting patterns of identity, in Northern Ireland, and
 - (b) be operationally and financially independent from the Office of Identity and Cultural Expression (though this does not affect the Office's functions under section 78H of the Northern Ireland Act 1998).
- (3) The Secretary of State may dispose of any interest in the Castlereagh Foundation."

Clause 8

LORD CAINE

Clause 8, page 13, line 21, leave out from "Commissioner" to the second "Ulster" in line 22 and insert "for the Ulster Scots and the"

LORD CAINE

Clause 8, page 13, line 23, leave out from "Commissioner" to the second "Ulster" in line 24 and insert "for the Ulster Scots and the"

LORD CAINE

Clause 8, page 13, line 30, leave out from "Commissioner" to the second "Ulster" in line 31 and insert "for the Ulster Scots and the"

LORD CAINE

Clause 8, page 14, line 6, leave out from "Commissioner" to the second "Ulster" in line 7 and insert "for the Ulster Scots and the"

LORD CAINE

Clause 8, page 14, line 13, leave out from "Commissioner" to the second "Ulster" in line 14 and insert "for the Ulster Scots and the"

AMENDMENTS TO BE MOVED ON REPORT

29 June 2022

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY OF THE HOUSE OF LORDS